## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jose Miguel Delgado Castillo	11/05/2012
Anibal Luis Veneciano Rivera	11/05/2012
Ruediger Uwe Nuerk	11/05/2012
Fedor Chernikov	11/05/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Pristec AG		
Street Address:	Tech Gate Vienna Sciene and Technology Park, Donau-City-Strasse 1		
City:	Vienna		
State/Country:	AUSTRIA		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13640932	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 202-419-70

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-419-7000

Email: kcolton@fitcheven.com

Correspondent Name: FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY, LLP

Address Line 1: P. O. BOX 18415

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8529/101835

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kendrew H. Colton

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment101835#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029303 FRAME: 0601 13640932

CH \$40 00

**NONPROVISIONAL** 

Please return signed/recorded to:

Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery 1120 20<sup>th</sup> Street, N.W., Suite 750L Washington, D.C. 20036

**RECORDED: 11/15/2012** 

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint For inventions made outside USA executed with or after application Atty. Dkt.: 8529/101835

# **NONPROVISIONAL**

# ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:

INSERT NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S)	<ul><li>(1) Jose Miguel Delga</li><li>(3) Ruediger Uwe NU</li><li>(5)</li></ul>		al Luis Veneciano RIVERA r CHERNIKOV led on page 2
the receipt and suffic assign(s) and transfe		cknowledged by the undersigned w	ho at the request of, hereby sell(s),
INSERT NAME(S) OF <u>Prist</u> ASSIGNEE(S) <u>Tec</u> & ADDRESS(ES) <u>4</u>	h Gate Vienna Science and	Technology Park, Donau-City-St	rasse 1
(hereinafter designated in the invention and all known as:	AASSIGNEE@) the entire righ applications including any divi	t, title and interest for the United States of sions, continuations, substitutes, and rei	of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, ssues thereof; and all resulting patents,
NOTE½½	for which the undersigned (A) G even date herew	l executed an application for Letters Parith	tents of the United States of America:
(Complete (B)	G on		
line A, B and/or C)	(C) G in U.S. Appln. N	10. <u>13 1640 932</u> f	ned
undersigned agree(s) t ANI legal representatives, transferred. NOTE1/21/2 The unders	hat the attorney of record in sai O the undersigned hereby agree( deemed essential by ASSIGNE	its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successor d application shall hereinafter act on be (s) to testify and execute any papers for AEE to ASSIGNEE=S full protection arth, Even, Tabin & Flannery of the about this document.	chalf of said ASSIGNEE; ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and little in and to the invention hereby
	INVENTORS	<b>DATE SIGNED</b>	WITNESSES
. 1		211.2012	Yorke Technolia
1)	el Delgado CASTILLO		M. V. Torgerou
2)	goods	5.11 2012	Love Takona Love Takona
3)	s Veneciano RIVERA	5-11-2010	Love Talone
Name: Ruediger (4)	70	5.11.2012	Loibl Takeus
Name: Fedor CHI	ERNIKOV		
5)			
Name:			

PATENT REEL: 029303 FRAME: 0602